Nach Programm abgerechnete Privatsender pro 2022

inkl. Punktwerte

Sender

Radio

20 Minuten Radio

GDS

jamesFM

Life Channel, Pfaffikon ZH
my105

Radio 1, Zurich

Radio 24, Zurich

Radio 32, Zuchwil

Radio 3fach, Luzern

Radio Argovia, Aarau

Radio Basilisk, Basel

Radio Bern 1, Bern

Radio Bern RaBe, Bern

Radio Berner Oberland, Bern
Radio Canal 3, Biel - Deutsch
Radio Canal 3, Biel - Franzosisch
Radio Central, Schwyz

Radio Chablais, Monthey
Radio Cité Genéve, Carouge
Radio Energy Basel, Basel
Radio Energy Bern, Bern
Radio Energy Ziirich, Zirrich
Radio Eviva, Zirich

Radio Fiume Ticino, Locarno
Radio FM1, St. Gallen

Radio FM1 Melody

Radio Frequence Jura, Delémont
Radio Freiburg

Radio Fribourg, Fribourg
Radio Gloria

Radio GRRIF

Radio Inside

Radio Kanal K, Aarau

Radio L, Triesen FL

Radio Lausanne FM, Lausanne
Radio Maria

Radio Munot, Schaffhausen
Radio neol, Langnau

Radio Neuchatel, Neuchatel
Radio One FM, Lausanne
Radio Pilatus, Luzern

Radio R3iii, Melide

Radio RaSA

Radio Rohne, Martigny
Radio Rottu, Visp

Radio Rouge FM, Mont-sur-Lausanne
Radio Stadtfilter, Winterthur
Radio Stidostschweiz

20MlI
GDS
IJSFM
LIFE
M105
R1

R 24
R 32
DREI
ARG
BASL
CAP
RABE
BEO
CN3D
CN3F
CENT
CHAB
CITE
RABA
NRJB
NRJZ
EVI
FIUM
FM1
FM1M
FJ
FREI
FRI
GLOR
GRIF
INSI
KK
RL
LAFM
MARI
MUNO
NEO1
RTN
1FM
PILA
R 3l
RASA
RHO
ROT
RFM
STAF
RSOS

A+S (VK 2A)

0.002645415
0.000914294
0.000233297
0.000990855
0.000965042
0.006499639
0.014604719
0.008741524
0.002660261
0.016827976
0.011935489
0.008571449
0.004048070
0.008614774
0.003318722
0.003318722
0.004570079
0.007985678
0.002806821
0.005046650
0.003692747
0.014197030
0.001197954
0.003883324
0.014488575
0.001732797
0.002731987
0.005250267
0.008920310
0.008549950
0.000933675
0.000356871
0.002408430
0.006726311
0.002862009
0.008954979
0.005556695
0.004541898
0.006642251
0.002673162
0.013349587
0.006247932
0.001427946
0.013641932
0.010847592
0.007717935
0.002285127
0.010212922

Entschadigung pro Sekunde Sendung in CHF

R/ TV (VK 2B)

0.000447
0.000154
0.000039
0.000167
0.000163
0.001096
0.002466
0.001476
0.000449
0.002842
0.002016
0.001447
0.000683
0.001451
0.000560
0.000560
0.000770
0.001348
0.000474
0.000852
0.000624
0.002397
0.000197
0.000655
0.002447
0.000292
0.000461
0.000886
0.001506
0.001182
0.000158
0.000060
0.000406
0.001135
0.000483
0.001385
0.000938
0.000767
0.001121
0.000451
0.002254
0.001054
0.000241
0.002304
0.001831
0.001303
0.000385
0.001725

 —

SUISA



Radio Sunshine, Rotkreuz
Radio Tell

Radio Top, Winterthur

Radio Toxic FM

Radio Vostok

Radio X, Basel

Radio Yes FM, Genf (neu Radio LAC)
Radio Ziirisee, Rapperswil
Radio Jura Bernois, Tavannes
Rockit Radio

Schlager Radio

Vintage Radio

Virgin Rock

World Radio Switzerland

v

3+

4 Plus

5 Plus

6 Plus

7 Plus

Blick TV
Léman Bleu Télévision
LFM TV

One FM TV
MTV Schweiz
ProSieben
Pulse 8

S1

SAT1 Schweiz
Star TV

Tele 1

Tele M1

Tele Ostschweiz
Tele Ziiri
TeleBarn
TeleBasel

TV 24

TV 25

SUN
BUR
TOP
TOXI
VOSK
RX
YES
ZSEE
RIB
RKIT
SCHL
VNTG
VRGR
WRS

TV3+
4+

5+

6+

7+
BLIK
LEM
LFMT
1FMT
MTVS
PRO7
PU8
S1
SAT1
STAR
TEL1
TEM1
TOST
TEZ
TBAE
TBAS
TV24
TV25

0.003312186
0.000744100
0.008794396
0.002137004
0.000482916
0.001944835
0.002283344
0.016497038
0.003159840
0.000516046
0.000276896
0.000981172
0.001431182
0.000596143

A+S(VK2C)

0.05298386
0.02533621
0.01764018
0.00615326
0.00512426
3.39115169
0.00281391
0.00038778
0.00036067
0.00082546
1.41513746
0.01182553
0.00281292
0.53365738
0.00155245
0.00289217
0.00622585
0.00585608
0.02956530
0.01501653
0.02811672
0.00744078
0.00669659

0.000559
0.000122
0.001485
0.000361
0.000081
0.000328
0.000386
0.002784
0.000533
0.000087
0.000047
0.000166
0.000241
0.000101

R/ TV (VK 2D)

0.00987387
0.00401735
0.00374329
0.00117790
0.00106159
0.71731422
0.00059059
0.00008003
0.00007447
0.00017512
0.30038093
0.00217771
0.00055467
0.11329717
0.00032869
0.00061401
0.00132179
0.00124320
0.00627688
0.00318810
0.00589741
0.00147368
0.00140448



